GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFPLANNING
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO19.11.2009
ANSWERED ON

FUNDS ALLOCATED TO ORISSA .
84 Shri Rama Chandra Khuntia

Will the Minister of COALCOALEXTERNAL AFFAIRSPLANNING be pleased to state :-

(@) whether it is a fact the Government is discriminating Orissa while approving annual plan, if so,
the reasons therefor and the details of Orissa Government’s plan proposal from 2004 to 2009 and also final
approval and utilisation of Orissa State plan; and

(b) the funds allotted to Orissa from 1999 to 2009, year-wise, the details of allotment and
utilisation?

ANSWER



MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): No, Sir. The details of the outlay proposed by the State Governnent
and outl ay approved are as foll ows:

(Rs. in crore)

Year Proposed Qutl ay Approved CQutl ay

2004- 2005 2500.00 2500. 00

2005- 2006 2800.00 3000. 00

2006- 2007 3400.00 3500.00

2007-2008 4850.00 5105.00

2008- 2009 7100.00 7500. 00

2009- 2010 9500. 00 9500. 00

(b): The details of the year-wi se plan outlay allocated to Orissa from 1999

to 2009 and their utilization are as under

(Rs. in Crore)

Year Approved Qutlay Actual Expenditure % Utilization
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